Privacy Policy

The Mawu Association respects the privacy of your data. Therefore, the personal data you provide to us, as the data subject, is protected in accordance with data protection legislation, namely the General Data Protection Regulation (EU 2016/679) and national legislation No. 58/2019.

Data Controller

Mawu Association is responsible for processing your personal data.

Personal Data

For the purposes of this Policy, we follow the definition adopted by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) EU 2016/679, which defines personal data as any information relating to an identified or identifiable natural person. A natural person is considered identifiable if they can be identified, directly or indirectly, especially by reference to an identification number or one or more specific elements of their physical, physiological, psychological, economic, cultural, or social identity. We are committed to the confidentiality and integrity of your personal data. This Privacy Policy sets out how Mawu Association uses your personal data:

How We Collect Personal Data

In the course of our activities, we collect and process your personal data through newsletter subscriptions, visit scheduling, visits, pre-registration/registration for activities, enrollments, training, or through other activities promoted by Mawu Association. The data we collect is strictly necessary for the provision of our services. We collect and process your personal data with your consent only when it reflects a free, specific, informed, and explicit expression of will.

Personal Data We Collect

The categories of data we collect, in order to provide our services, are as follows: Identification data (Citizen Card or Identity Card data), Contact data (address, phone number, email), Billing data (tax identification number), Image and sound recording data (photos and videos).

The personal data we collect is processed electronically and stored in databases, in strict compliance with the current legislation on data protection and information security regulations. We will process personal data for specific and legitimate purposes determined at the time of collection, and not subsequently processed in a manner incompatible with those purposes, except for public interest archiving or research purposes, where, under the GDPR, such incompatibility is not applicable.

Purposes of Processing Personal Data

Your data is processed for pre-contractual actions between you and Mawu Association, including obtaining information or contractual conditions, scheduling visits, or pre-registering at Mawu Association, as well as for registering in training programs promoted by Mawu Association. Your data will also be used for communication and marketing purposes (sending newsletters, promoting Artistic Holidays, Training, Open Days, and other activities promoted by Mawu Association), provided that you have consented to the processing of your personal data for this purpose. You may object to this data processing at any time.

Data Retention Period

The duration for which data is retained depends on the purpose for which it is processed, in compliance with legal requirements that obligate us to retain data for a stipulated period. If no legal retention period exists, the data will be retained only for the time necessary to fulfill the purposes that motivated their processing, after which they will be handled appropriately.

Data Subject Rights

You are guaranteed the right, at any time, to access your personal data, as well as to rectify, delete, transfer, limit, and/or object to its processing. To exercise these rights or for any other questions related to our privacy policy, contact us at home@mawu.pt.

Security of Your Personal Data

With a risk-based approach, we implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to ensure a suitable level of security, designed to guarantee the security, authenticity, integrity, and confidentiality of your data.

Data Communication to Third Parties

Mawu Association, in the course of its activities, may rely on third parties for the provision of certain services. At times, the provision of these services requires these entities to access personal data. When this occurs, we take appropriate contractual measures to ensure that these third parties, subcontractors, or partners provide sufficient and appropriate guarantees of implementing technical and organizational measures and act solely according to our instructions. It may be necessary for us to transfer personal data to third countries or international organizations outside the European Economic Area. In such cases, we strictly comply with the applicable legal provisions and do not transfer personal data to entities that do not offer guarantees of maintaining the level of protection required by the GDPR.

Changes to the Privacy Policy

Mawu Association reserves the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy at any time. These changes will be duly published at https://linktr.ee/mawu.arteducacao.

Contact Information

For further clarification, contact us at: Address: Rua Cruz de Vilar 359, 4815-404 Vizela Email: home@mawu.pt